



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## <u>Abstract</u>

Agriculture Department - Permission to Managing Director, Plantation Corporation of Kerala Ltd to attend the National Conference on Cashew organized by the Directorate of Cashew Nut and Cocoa Development - Accorded - Orders issued.

## AGRICULTURE (PU) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.510/2024/AGRI Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 11-06-2024

Read Letter No. MD/F-304/29 dated 10/06/2024 received from the Managing Director, Plantation Corporation of Kerala Ltd

## <u>ORDER</u>

Sanction is accorded to the Managing Director, Plantation Corporation of Kerala Ltd to attend the National Conference on Cashew organized by the Directorate of Cashew Nut and Cocoa Development, Kochi which is scheduled to be held at Goa, on 14<sup>th</sup> and 15<sup>th</sup> of June 2024.

(By order of the Governor) LETHAKUMARI M B ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:The Managing Director, Plantation Corporation of Kerala Ltd The Members of the Board of Directors, PCKL The Principal Accountant General (A&E, Audit), Thiruvananthapuram Stock File /Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to - The PS to Hon'ble Minister (Agriculture) The PA to Principal Secretary, Agriculture